This Instrament Was Prepared %) IJD
By And When Recorded Please ___ _______'

Return To: E

NBD BANK y 7
100 East Higgins Road
Elk Grove Village, Hlinois 60007

SEHGILLY

Lo d e
FOURTH EXTENSION AN D;‘FIFT#[ ’hbT)IF ICATION AGREEMENT

RE: Loan #9027145/0001

THIS FOUKRT EXTENSION AND FIFTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this

"Agreement") is enteredinty and is effective as of June 15, 1996 among the following parties:
sny o Chenss 1 fwoncser T

EIE R -.an

A-ﬂ‘", aontztonal Donk ans nfLath
NBD Ba,nk Successor Trustes to NBD Tru%t Company of Illinois, not personally,

but solely as Trustee unde: Tri:ct Agreement dated January 29, 1986 and known as
Trust No. 270-WF (the "First Party"),

Lansing Industrial Partnership, an Llinois General Partnership (the "Beneficiary");

(the First Party is now referred to as the "Borrower", and the Borrower and the Beneficiary are
sometimes hereinafter collectively referred to as tae "Obligors"), and NBD Bank, an Iilinois
banking corporation, successor by merger to NBD- ¥oodfield Bank formerly known as
USAmeribanc/Woodfield formerly known as Woodfield Bari (the "Trustee" now referred to as
the "Bank"), having its principal office at 211 S. Wheaton Aveiue, Wheaton, llinois 60187,

. Bank has previously loaned to Borrower the original p incipal sum of Four
Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars (3473,300.00) (the ‘Loan"). The Loan
is evidenced by a certain Instaliment Note (the “Original Note") dated February, 18,1986, made
by Borrower to the order of Bank in the original principal amount of $473,300.00.” % »% Original
Note has been amended by (i) a certain Modification Agreement (the "First Amendnieqt”) dated
as of May 15, 1990, among Borrower and Bank; (i) a certain Extension and Second
Mudification Agreement (the "Second Amendment") dated as of May 15, 1995, among Borrower
and Bank and recorded in the Office of the Cook County, lilinois Recorder as Document No.
95676978; (iii) a certain Second Extension and Third Modification Agreement (the "Third
Amendment") dated as of May 15, 1995, among Borrower and Bank and recorded in the Office
of the Cook County, Illinois Recorder as Document No. 95676978, and (iv) a certain Third
Extension and Fourth Modification Agreement (the "Fourth Amendment") dated as of February
15, 1996, among Borrower and Bank and recorded in the Office of the Cook County, Illinois
Recorder as Document No. 96207581, The First Amendment, the Second Amendment, the
Third Amendment, and the Fourth Amendment are hereinafier collectively referred to as the
"Amendments.” The Original Note, as amended by the Amendments, is hereinafter referred to as

the "Note."
-1-

62510936




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. The Note is secured, inter alia, by the following (collectively, with the Note, the
"Loan Documents").

()] Trust Deed (the "Original Mortgage") dated February 18, 1986 made by
Borrower in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the Cook County, Illinois
Recorder as Document No. 86101532, and encumnbering the real estate legally described
on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all improvements now or hereafter located
thereon (collectively, the “Property");, as amended by the Amendments (the Original
Mortgage, as amended by the Amendments, is hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage"),

4i)  Assignment of Rents dated February 18, 1986 made by Borrower in favor
of Bank zad recorded in the Office of the Cook County, lllinois Recorder as Document

No. 86101533, as amended by the Amendments,

(i)  Assignment of Beneficial Interest dated February 18, 1986, made by
Beneficiary in favor of Bank as amended by the Amendments; and

(iv)  Certair Guarantys and ceriain Guaranty Agreements (collectively, the
"Guaranty") dated February 1%;,1986 and May 15, 1990 respectively, made by the
Guarantor and the Limited Guaraniors. jointly and severally, in favor of Bank as amended
by the Amendments;

C. Obligors have requested that Bank extend the maturity date of the Loan from June
15, 1996 to December 15, 1996. Bank has agreed to so extend the maturity date of the Loan,
subject to each Obligor's agreeing to the terms, provisions and conditions contained in this

Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Reeitals and the mutual
covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and vaiuabie consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as

follows:

L INCORPORATION OF THE RECITALS. The Recitals set fortl: avove are
hereby incorpcrated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

II. NOTE.

1. As of the date hereof, the parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the
outstanding principal amount of the Note is $455,950.00.

2. The maturity date of the Note is hereby extended from June 15, 1996 to
December 15, 1996.

6250996




UNOFFICIAL COPY




3. Effective as of the date hereof, the interest rate and payment provisions of
the Note, and the Amendments, are deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

(a) Interest shall accrue on the outstanding principal balance of this Note
| : at an annual rate (the “Loan Rate") equal to one percent (1.00%) plus the prime ‘

N ; rate of interest as publicly announced by Bank to be in effect from time to time at
' Bank (the "Prime Rate"), The Loan Rate shall (i) be computed on the basis of a
year consisting of 360 days, (ii) be charged for the actual number of days elapsed
within the period for which interest is being charged, and (iii} change on the same
day as any change in the Prime Rate, Bank not being required to give notice of any
sich change. The Prime Rate is a general base reference rate of interest
escablished from time to time at Bank. It is expressly agreed that the use of the
terri P.ime Rate is not intended to, nor does it imply, that said rate of interest is a
preferrad rate of interest or one which is offered by Bank to its most credit-worthy

customers.

(b)  Cerinencing on July 15, 1996, and continuing on the fifteenth
(15th) day of each meuntl, thereafter, Borrower shall pay to Bank an amount equal
to the sum of (a) all thicr-accrued and unpaid interest on the outstanding principal
balance of this Note, and (k) # reincipal payment in the amount of $1,200.00. The
-. outstanding principal balance of this Note, together with all accrued and unpaid
g interest thereon and all other amounts due and owing to Bank under this Note and
the other Loan Documents, if not sosner paid or declared to be due and payable in
accordance with the terms and provisions hereof, shalt be due and payable in full

on December 15, 1996,

62510596

() THIS IS A BALLOON NOTE AND ON THE MATURITY
DATE (December 15, 1996) A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF THIS NOTE WILL REMAT: UNPAID AND WILL
BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN FULL ON THE MATURI ¥ DATE."

{d) After maturity, or the earlier acceleration of (he indebtedness
evidenced by this Note, or if said indebtedness has not been accelzraied, during
any period in which a default (an "Event of Default") exists under this o= or any
of the other Loan Documents (as hereinafter defined), the outstanding pnincipal
balance of this Note shall accrue interest at an annual rate equal to four percent

(4.00%), plus the Loan Rate.

{e) In the event any payment of interest or principal due hereunder or
any escrow fund payment or deposit for taxes or insurance due under the
Mortgage specified below is not made within fifteen (15) days after the date when
any such payment is due in accordance with the terms hereof or thereof, then, in
addition to the payment of the amount so due, Borrower shall pay to Bank a "late
charge” of five cents (5¢) for each whole dollar so overdue to defray part of the
cost of collection and handling such late payment. Such late charge shail be in

-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




addition to and not in lieu of fees and charges of any agents or attorneys which
Bank is entitled to employ upon the occurrence of a default hereunder. Borrower
agrees that the damages to be sustained by the holder herenf for the detriment
caused by any late payment is extremely difficult and impractical to ascertain, and
that the amount of five cents (5¢) for each one dollar due is a reasonable estimate
of such damages, does not constitute interest, and is not a penaity.

{(f) This Note may be prepaid in full or in part, without premium or
penalty. All payments and prepayments on account of the indebtedness evidenced
Fy this Note shall be applied first to interest then accrued on the unpaid principal
balanes of this Note and the remainder to such principal balance in the inverse
order-of maturity of installments thereof. No prepayment shall reduce the amount
or postpore the due date of any payment due hereunder.

4 The Notr, 15 hereby amended to provide for the following provision:

"If the Note is further extended beyond the December 15, 1996
maturity date, a monthly fez of $80.00 will be due and payable to the
Bank by the Obligors for each-month so extended beyond December

15, 1996 ."

5. The following is added immediztsly before the last grammatical paragraph
of the Note:

"Time is the essence of all payments required to_he made under the
terms and provisions of this Note."

6. Paragraph 3 Section (iii) of the Original Note is %ereby replaced by the
following as an Event of Default;

"upon failure to pay any installment of interest or principal within ten
days of the date such installment is due,”

7. The Note is hereby amended to add the following as additional Events of
Default thereunder:

(a)  the occurrence of a default by Borrower or Beneficiary of the Note
in any other obligations, indebtedness or loans which at any time may be owing by
Borrower or such Beneficiary to Bank; or

(b)  a breach in any material respect or default of any term, condition,
covenant, representation or warranty contained in this Agreement.

cn

wh
T
oy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B | -.;




.d NFFIIAL COPY

8. The Note is hereby amended to provide that upon the occurrence of an
Event of Default, Bank shall have the right to exercise any one or more of the rights and
remedies specified in the Note.

9. All references contained in the Note to the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, as
amended by this Agreement.

. TAORTGAGE, GUARANTY, AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS.

L. The Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents are hereby
imended t secure the obligations and liabilities evidenced by the Note, as amended by

this Agreement.

2. The following provision is hereby added to the Mortgage as an additional
Event of Default thereunder.

“The sale, transfer conveyance, assignment, grant of option to purchase,
encumbrance, contracting, moritgagiag or other pledge or disposition of all
or any pertion of (i) the Proverty, or (ii) the beneficial interest in the

Trust/Borrower," without the written consent of the Bank. M g

4, The Mortgage is hereby further umended by adding the following -
provisions thereto: o3
&

Fe

“Mortgagor hereby covenants and agrees taat Mortgagor shall not apply
for or avail itself of any appraisement, vaivation, stay, extension or
exemption laws, or any so-called "Moratorium Laws," now existing or
hereafter enacted, in order to prevent or hinder the enforcement or
foreclosure of this Mortgage, but hereby waives the beiefit-of such laws.
To the fullest extent permitted by law, Mortgagor, for itself 4rd all who
may claim through or under it, waives any claims based on allegations that
Mortgagee has failed to act in a commercially reasonable manner (¢xcept as
otherwise expressly provided in this Mortgage or the other Loan
Documents) and any and all rights to have the property and estates
comprising the Premises marshalled upon any foreclosure of the lien hereof
and further agrees that any court having jurisdiction to foreclose such lien
may order the Premises sold as an entirety, No action for the enforcement
of the lien or of any provision hereof shall be subject to any defense which
would not be good and available to the party interposing the same in an
action at law upon the Notes. Mortgagor hereby releases and waives, to
the fullest extent permitted by law, any and all rights of reinstatement and
redemption provided in the Hlinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law."

-5.







'UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Paragraph 3(a)} of the Original Mortgage is hereby replaced by the
following as an Event of Default:

"ten days after the failure to make any payment of principal or interest
on the payment due date,”

6. Al references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan
Documents to the Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note, as amended by this

Agreement.

1. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan
Dccumenis «» any other Loan Document shall be deemed to refer to said other Loan

Document, ac-amended by this Agreement.

IV. MISCELLANEZAS.

1. Each Obligor loimly and severally represents and warrants to Bank the
following;

(8  Each Obligor has full power and authority to execute and deliver
this Agreement and to perform (heir respective nbligations hereunder. Upon
execution and delivery thereof, thic Agreement will be valid, binding and
enforreable upon each obligor. Executionand delivery of this Agreement does not
and will not contravene, conflict with, viclate or constitute a default under (i) any
partnership agreement, articles of incorporatioi or by-laws goveming any Qbligor,
(i) any applicable law, ordinance, nile or regulation of any kind whatsoever, or
(il any agreement, indenture or instrument to which ey Obligor is a party or is
bound or which is binding upon or applicable to the Prrnerty or any portion

thereof,

(b)  To the best of any Obligor's knowledge, there is not-anv¢ondition,
event or circumstance existing, or any litigation, arbitration, goverumental or
administrative proceeding, action, examination, claim or demand pending; 7+ to
any Obligor's kncwledge, threatened, affecting any Obligor or the Property
involving any risk of a judgment or liability which, if satisfied, would have a
materially adverse effect on the financial condition, business or properties of any
Obligor, affecting or involving the validity or priority of the lien of the Mortgage
or any of the other Loan Documents, or which would prevent any Qbligor from
complying with or performing his, her or its respective obligations under the Note,
the Guaranty, the Mortgage or any of the other Loan Documents, all as amended
by this Agreenient, within the time limits set forth therein for such compliance or
performance, and no basis for any such matter exists.

62510986




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.....




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(c)  No default or event or circumstance which now exists, which with
the giving of notice, the passage of time, or both would constitute an Event of
Default under the Note, the Mortgage or any of the other Loan Documents, alf as
amended by this Agreement.

(d)  The transaction contemplated by this Agreement is not a transfer
subject to the Ilfinois Responsible Property Transfer Act, IIl. Rev. Stat. ch. 30, par.
901 ¢t seq. ("IRPTA™), and delivery and recording of a disclosure document is not
required. In the event it is determined that IRPTA does apply to this transaction,

Jorrawer covenants and agrees to comply with the provisions of IRPTA and pay
all costs and expenses associated therewith, including but not limited to, the costs
assoniated with the recording of said disclosure document.

(¢) . Lansing Industrial Partnership is a validly existing general
partnership y'=der the laws of the State of Iflinois.

(f)  Lausing-Industrial Partnership is the sole beneficiary of the Trust
and Frank Wright as the Managing Partner and Warren J, Haeger have the power
of direction under the Truai:

(g)  The most recent Snancial statements in all material respects for
each Obligor provided to Bank fairly and accurately present the financial condition
of each such person or entity and to 1iie‘extent applicable, the results of operations

for each such entity for the applicable periods covered thereby. g
g

(h)  Each representation and warranty riade by each Obligor in favor of o

Bank in connection with the Loan remains accurawc iz all respects, subject only to E"“
changes expressly permitted by Bank. g

2. The terms, provisions, waivers, covenants, agreements. representations and
warranties contained in the Loan Documents are hereby ratified and cenfirned and shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

3 The obligation of Bank to enter into this Agreement shall be subjeet to
each obligor having delivered or caused to be delivered to Bank, the following, all of
which shall be in form and substance acceptable to Bank:

(a)  This Agreement;

(b) A copy of the commitment letter when it is availabie ffom the
proposed lender;

{c}  Aloan extension fee in the amount of $480.00;

-7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d) A certified copy of the letter of direction from Lansing Industrial
Partnership to the Trust authorizing the Trust to execute this Agreement;

(e)  Evidence satisfactory to Bank that all insurance required by the
Mortgage is in full force and effect;

(D All other documents which Bank may reasonably request to carry
on the intent and purposes thereof.

4. To further induce Bank to enter into this Agreement, in addition to the

covenaiteand agreements of Obligors set forth in the Note and the other Loan
Documents.esch Obligor agrees with Bank as follows:

(8) /" Each Obligor did not knowingly violate, in any material respect, any
requiremenis of law, municipal ordinances and restrictions of record with respect
to the Property and ihe use thereof, including without limitation, those relating to
building, zoning, environinental protection, health, fire and safety.

(b)  Bank and its representatives shall have the right to inspect the
Property and the books and records with respect thereto at all reasonable times,
upon reasonable prior notice, ard access thereto shall be permiited for those

purpases.

0336

¥
28

(¢)  Borrower shall keep and ‘maitain or cause to be kept and
maintained full, complete and accurate books and.records showing in detail all
aspects of the ownership, operation, managemert ann leasing of the Property.
Obligors will from time to time furnish to Bank sucit information and reports,
financial and otherwise, concerning each Qbligor and the Property, as Bank
reasonably requires, including without limitation, the following:

VAN

(i)  within ninety (90) days after the end of each-fizcai year, (1)
annual income and expense statements or annual Partnership Tax#sturn of
Lansing Industrial Partnership on Bank's standard form or anoties form
acceptable to Bank, setting forth the information therein required as of the
last day of the immediately preceding year, prepared in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles consistently applied, certified by
an authorized partner as fairly and accurately presenting the information
contained therein and including a cestification that nc Beneficiary has
knowledge of any event or circumstance which constitutes or with the
giving of notice, the passage of time, or both, would constitute an Event of
Default under the Note, any of the other Loan Documents or this
Agreement, and (2) a current certified rent roll of the Property,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




(i)  within ninety (90) days after the end of each calendar year,
personal financial statements for Warren J. Haeger, Eric C. Bode, Francis
R. Wright, Gregory R. Wright, Erwin A. Sirovy, Wilson C. Brown,
Charles A. Martin, James P. Griffin, and Duane C. Grist, to include cash
flows on all income producing properties, such financial statements to be
on Bank's standard form or another form acceptable to Bank, setting forth
the information therein required as of December 31 of the immediately
preceding year, and certified by each as fairly and accurately presenting the
information contained therein; and

(iiiy  at any time and from time to time upon request by Bank,
Beneficiary shall obtain from each tenant of the Property an estoppel
certificate on a form designated by Bank, and containing no statements
unpsceptable to Bank.

In the eveni any Obligor shall fail to comply with any of the requirements of this
Paragraph 4, and’ Bank shall incur any costs or expenses in connection with
obtaining any of the réquired documents or otherwise causing such requirements
to be satisfied, including Hic psyment of attorneys' fees, all such costs and expenses
shall constitute additional irdebtadness due by Obligors to Bank, evidenced by the
Note and secured by the Riorigage and the other Loan Documents. Such
reasonable costs and expenses saalll be paid by each Obligor forthwith upon
demand, and shall bear interest from ‘ne date so incurred by Bank until paid at the

Default Rate set forth in the Note.

5. Each Obligor agrees to pay all expense,charges, costs and fees, including
without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Bank in connection with the
negotiation and documentation of the sgreements contained 17 this Agreement, together
with all expenses, charges, costs and fees related to the delivery and issuance to Bank of
the items described in Paragraph 3 above, including without limitatton, all title examination
charges, survey costs, environmental audit fees, escrow fees, recording fees, appraisal
fees, annual property inspection fees, tax search fees, release of document fees, and
renewal of UCC security interest fees contemplated by this Agreement (coliecitvely, the
"Additional Loan Expenses"). The Additional Loan Expenses shall be paid by each
Obligor forthwith upon demand, and shall bear interest ten days after written notice from
the Bank until paid at the default rate set forth in the Note.

6. Each Obligor hereby reaffirms, ratifies and confirms its, his or her
respective obligations and liabilities under the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents to which it, he or she is a party, ail as amended by this Agreement, and the
liens and security interests created thereby, and acknowledges that as of the date of
delivery of this Agreement to Bank, no Obligor has any defenses, claims, counter-claims,
rights of offset, objections or set-offs to the enforcement by Bank of the obligations and
liabilities of each Obligor under the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents,

all as so amended.
.0-

©w
&
&
=
e
¢
b
2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Each of the Guarantors, in their capacity as guarantors of the Loan, hereby
crusent to the execution and delivery by Borrower of this Agreement. Each of the
Guarantors acknowledges and agrees that its, his or her respective duties, obligations and
liabilities under the Guaranty and any other Loan Documents to which it, he or she is a
party, all as amended by this Agreement, shall not in any manner be impaired, discharged
or released by the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Each of the Guarantors
hereby ratifies and confirms its, his or her respective obligations and liabilities under the
Guaranty and the other Loan Documents, as so amended, and acknowledge that as of the
date of delivery of this Agreement to Bank, none of the Guarantors has any defenses,
claims, counter-claims, rights of offset, objections or set-offs to the enforcement by Bank
of th< obligations and liabilities of the Guarantors under the Guaranty and the other Loan

Documvznts, as so amended.

8. After an Event of Default the Bank may, at any time hereafter, without
notice and at' Baxzk's sole option, appropriate and apply toward the payment of the
obligations due to Benk under the Note and the Loan Documents, whether due or not, any
moneys, credits or other property belonging, individually or collectively, to any Obligor, in
the possession or under-(he control of Bank, as well as any indebtedness (whether then
due or not then due) of Bunk'to any Obligor, however created or arising, including
without limitation, any and all ‘0s'ances, credits, deposits, accounts, or moneys of any
Obligor, and Bank is hereby givan a-first and pricr lien upon such moneys, credits,
indebtedness and other property.

9. Each Borrower/Beneficiary- hereby waives and forever discharges and
releases Bank and its past, present and future einployees, officers, directors, shareholders,
affiliates, subsidiaries, attorneys, agents, successers and assigns (collectively, the
"Released Parties") from and against any and all actions,claims, demands, damages, debts,
losses, liabilities and causes of action, at law and in equity, and all other obligations of
every kind and nature, whether known or unknown, direst or indirect, new or existing,
which any or all of the Borrower/Beneficiary have, have had or 2y have against any or
all of the Released Parties, by reason of any matter, cause or thirg, whatsoever, including
without limitation, anv matter, cause or thing arising out of or relatizg to the Loan, the

Loan Documents or the Property.

10.  If a petition under any Section, Chapter or provision of the {'ned States
Bankruptcy Code (the "Code") or similar law or statute is filed by or against any.of the
Obligors, Obligors hereby acknowledge and agree that (i) they shall not contest, ana they
shall consent to, the relief requested in any motion or application of Bank made in any
court of competent jurisdiction seeking modification or termination of any automatic stay
or other injunction against Bank resulting from such filing, and (ii} they shall execute any
order or other document necessary to effectuate such modification or termination, If at
any time an Obligor seeks relief under the Code, including, without limitation, the filing of
a petition under Chapter 7 or 11 thereof, such Obligor shall be deemed to have taken such
action in bad faith. Furthermore, if such action is taken against such Obligor by & third
party, such Obligor shall take all action necessary to have (A) the petition filed by such
third party dismissed, including consenting to the immediate dismissal thereof, and (B) any
additional relief requested by such third party denied.

-10-

525109396




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

11.  Except as expressly provided herein, the Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with
their respective terms. In the event of any contradiction, conflict or discrepancy between
any term or provision of this Agreement and any term or provision of any one or more of
the Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage or the other Loan Documents, the term or provision
of this Agreement shall prevail.

12.  Each party to this Agreement acknowledges that it, he or she has read this
Agreement, that it, he or she fully understand its terms, provisions and consequences and
that the entry into this Agreement is voluntary and free from duress, fraud or undue

influcnice of any kind.

137/ This Agreement shall be and become effective and binding pursuant to the
terms hereot uiter execution by all parties as of the date first above written. It is
understood and agrzed that said date shall be the effective date even though that date may
be a date different &uim the actual date of execution.

14.  This Agreemeri shall be governed and construed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Iilinois,

15.  In the event one or rwie of the provisions contained in this Agreement
shall for any reason be held to be invalid, iilegal or unenforceable in any respect by a court
of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity, iiiega'ity or unenforceability shall not affect any
other provision of this Agreement, and this Agieement shall be construed as if such
invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein or therein.

16.  Each right, power and remedy herein conferred upon any party is
cumulative and in addition to every other right, power, or-remedy, express or implied,
given now or hereafter existing, at law or in equity, and each and every right, power, and
remedy herein set forth or otherwise so existing may be exercised from time to time as
often and in such order as may be deemed expedient by any party, and the exercise or the
beginning of the exercise of one right, power or remedy shail not be a waiver nf the right
to exercise at the same time or thereafter any other right, power, or remedy; 82 no delay
or omission of any party in the exercise of any right, power, or remedy accruing aereunder
or arising otherwise shall impair any such right, power, cr remedy, or be construed to be a

waiver of any default.

17.  This Agreement shall not be amended, modified or supplemented without
the written agreement of each Obligor and Bank at the time of such amendment,
modification or supplement. No waiver of any provision of this Agreement, the Note or
any other Loan Document shall be effective unless set forth in writing signed by Bank, and
any such waiver shall be effective only 1o the extent therein set forth. Failure by Bank to
insist upon full and prompt performance of any provisions of this Agreement, the Note or
any of the other Loan Documents, or to take action in the event of any breach of any such
provision or upon the occurrence of any default or Event of Default hereunder or

-11-

625V 099g




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

thereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any rights of Bank, and Bank may at any time
thereafter while such breach, default or Event of Default remains uncured after the
expiration of any cure period exercise ail rights and remedies specified herein or therein or
provided by applicable law and equitable principles with respect to such breach, default or
Event of Default.

18.  This Agreement shall be binding on and enforceable against each Obligor
and their respective heirs, legatees, legal representatives, successors and assigns and shall
inure to the benefit of Bank, its successors and assigns. The obligations of each Obligor
under this Agreement shall be joint and several.

Y9 All notices which any party may be required or may desire to given in
connection-with the Loan or this Agreement shall be in writing, and shall be deemed given
when delivered it person to such party, on the next business day following delivery by a
recognized overmight express delivery courier, or two (2) business days after deposit in the
United States certifizd or registered mail, return receipt requested, addressed to the
applicable party at the tdcracs of such party set forth below, or at such other address as
the party to whom notice is to-be given has specified by notice hereunder to the party

seeking to give such notice:

(a)  if to Bank, ai *iic-address first set forth above, to the attention of
the Real Estate Loan Department; or

(b}  ifto Borrower or any otrer Obligor, at the address set forth below,

20.  This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, and all such counterparts
when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrurent.

21.  TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTEL BY. APPLICABLE LAW,
THE PARTIES HERETQ KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTAPRiLY  MUTUALLY (A)
WAIVE THZ RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY CIVIL. ACTION, CLAIM,
COUNTERCLAIM, CROSS-CLAIM, THIRD-PARTY CLAIM, DISPUTE, DEMAND,

Ty

SUIT OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONKNECTED WITH
THIS AGREEMENT, THE NOTE, THE MORTGAGE, THE GUARANTY OF ANY OF
THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS OR ANY MODIFICATION THEREOF, 9% ANY
CONDUCT OF ANY PARTY RELATING THERETO, AND (B) AGREE THAT ANY
SUCH ACTION, CLAIM, SUIT OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A

JUDGE AND NOT BEFORE A JURY,

22.  This Agreement is executed by the Trustee under the Trust, not personally,
but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing in
this Agreement shall be construed as creating any liability on said Trustee to personally
perform any express or implied covenant, condition or obligation under this Agreement, all
such liability, if any, being expressly waived by every person or entity now or hereafter
claiming any right, title or interest under this Agreement.

-12-

§251099¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument is executed by the undersigned Land Trustee,
not personally but solely as Trustee in the exercise of the pcower
and autherity conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee., It
is expressiy understood and agreed that ail of the warranties,
incemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agree-
ments herein made on the part of the Trustee are undertaken by it
solely in its capacity as Trustee and not personally. It is
further understood and agreed that the Trustee merely holds title
to the property herein described and has no agents, emplcyees or
control over the management of the property and no knowledge of
otner factual matters except as represented to it Dby the
benafisiary(ies) of the Trust. No personal liability or personal
responeibility is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or
enforceakle against the Trustee on account of any warranty,
indemnity, ‘representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of
the Trustec +n this instrument, all such liability being expressly
waived by eveiv person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereuicder; and the owner of any indebtedness or cause of
action for breach of any warranty, indemnity, representation,
covenant, undertaking or agreement accruing hereunder shall look
solely to the Trust estate for the payment thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, as Successor Tristee to NBD Bank, not perscnally but as
Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by one
of its Officers the day and yzar first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK ANL TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
as Successor Trusise to NBD BANK
as Trustee, as aforesaid, ‘znd not personally,

» C: y
By ngi;¢¢££§$£J ;€77}d:gid¢£¢ﬂ{.__

” Assistant Vice Praéident

STATE COF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK }

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County; in the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify  ASNETTE N. BRUSCA

an officer of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
personally known to me to be the same person whose name |is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that said officer of said associaticn
signed and delivered this instrument as a free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 1%th day of July, 1996.

{‘\{ e P R e e e
oy ~
Y,

é HOFTICTAL SUALT %

CARDLE B, TYSKA, Relane Prile L
P ’ g N } Zp/ tZ—f; (-
\ Cook County, $tate of Hiinols ;Nw4ﬂAM¢JLL‘ : “/

k
) . 4
‘é Yy Commistien Fapires 2/8/% i!l‘. Notary Pablic
BETLA L L e G TGN

10998

I~y
L ¥




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been entered into as of the date first

written above.
‘Amsitoan Metional B and Tzt Caie <y of Chicags ae Susnossoi Tustee 10

NBD Bank Successor Trustee to NBD Trust
Company of Illinois, not personally, but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 29,

1986 and known as Trust No, 270

\'0\5
d \n m\s

00"‘6 © o‘-‘”‘ ﬁﬁ \0 a\'\d‘
e 0 Tte

Lansing Industrial Partnership, an llfinois General

Partnership
"y . &) - :
_/ i (L%&i L /M’

<J

Lo

l'nle:__/,_/ aAng ger)

i

Notice Address for Obligoss:

Y49 ﬂ?«ww >
Jé‘QﬂJM'L L é" ¢i$j

NBD BANK, an linois banking corporation

bop cf kﬁt/vf}-%
Title: )A"m’{' 1/7;’

-13.-




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF )
I, , 2 Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

of NBD Bank, (the "Trustee"), and
, the of
the Trustee, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed

to the foregeing instrument as such and
, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that ihey signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act and as the free ans voluntary act of said Trustee for the uses and purposes therein set forth;
and the said then and there acknowledged that (s)he, as custodian of the

seal of said Trustee, did altix the seal of said Trustee to seid instrument as hivher own free and
voluntary act and as the free and. voluntary act of said Trustee for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.

the

GIVEN under my hand and noiarial seal, this day of 19

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF [r P68 )

P s .o
L_MMyonen o 300%e ah[Qla{yPubhc_

1aid Coynty, in the
72 ___the

2l

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT et

1/~ 2N of Lansing Industrial PaFinership, an Illinois ener.a pa.tnershlp
(the "Partn&ship"), who is personally known to me to be the same person whost rame is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _ ) Ay, o o , appeare¢ vefore
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his

own free and voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of the Partnership, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

and\S‘o.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this | L dayof  J.e - , 199,
A

"OFFICIAL SEALY / w2 ﬁ ér /‘

Monica E, Dosse
Nntary Public, State of Nilncley
My Commission Expices 81089

-14-

6271099¢




-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
SS.

o

COUNTY OF Do ¥nez )

L Mon ca EDO9SE a Notary Public in and for said County, in the

State aforesmd DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT w1 Feeliag , the
€S e 0L Vs A of NBD BANK (the "Bank"), “who is personally known to me to be

1he samme person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instnyment as such
e {'r=,. 00y, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he

signed and dehw red the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of tlie 3ank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RYIG,
GIVEN under 1y Yiand and notarial seal, this " day of /_’,) ne 4 199
- — P ~
"QFFICIAL B - i //W’ v el
Monica L. ireae NOTARY PUBLIC
Motary Public, State of filinc s g
My Commission Expires &/16/5° (SEAL)

-15-

625Y0998




UNOFFICIAL COPY




EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

PARCEL 1, TRACT 1:
THE EAST 47.02 FEET OF LOT 32 IN BLOCK 4 IN PUBLIC SERVICE ADDITION, BEING

A SUBDIVISION IN NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 1, TRACT 2:
THE WEST 76.8¢ FEET OF LOT 32 IN BLOCK 4 IN PUBLIC SERVICE ADDITION,

BEING A SUBDIVISION IN NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTEX OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:
THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE 20 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTH AND ADJOINING

LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9 AND 10 AND THE YOWTH 172 OF THE 20 FOOT VACATED ALLEY
LYING NORTH AND ADJOINING LOT 't AND THE WEST 76.86 FEET OF LOT 32 AND
LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN FROM WORTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 11 TO THE
NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 12, ALSO THE YWEST 1/2 OF THE 20 FOOT VACATED
ALLEY LYING EAST AND ADJOINING LOTS 11 15 INCLUSIVE AND THE EAST 172
OF THE 20 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST O AND ADJOINING LOTS 28 TO 32
INCLUSIVE, ALL IN BLOCK 4, IN PUBLIC SFRVICE ADDITION BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH WES( 1'4 OF THE SOUTH WEST
1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15-EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address: 2533 Bernice Road, Lansing, ilinois

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Nos.:
Lot 10; 30-30-303-001
Lot 8: 30-30-303-002
Lot 8 30-30-303-003
Lot 7. 30-30-303-004
Lot 6: 30-30-303-005
Lot 11; 30-30-303-011
Lot 12: 30-30-303-012
Lot 13: 30-30-303-013
Lot 14: 30-30-303-014
Lot 15: 10-30-303-015
Lot 32: 30-30-303-036 and 30-30-303-037
Lots 28, 29, 30 and 31 30-30-303-034

~16-

6825%0396




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




